If the closing of the Property referred to above 
does not occur, as expected, on or before August 
31, 1997, then, on September 1, 1997, and on the 
1st day of each and every month thereafter until the 
date of closing on the Property; Lamkin will pay to 
Bank the amount of Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Two and 23/100 ($8,502.23), as and for additional 
Pledged Funds, which Bank shall deposit into the 
Account.  
4. None of the Pledged Funds provided for by this 
Agreement shall, under any circumstances, be 
considered a payment by Lamkin, or any other co-
maker, on the Note, Mortgage and/or Security